## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1945** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 127

(By Mr. Hardesty, By Oregnes &

PASSED Jeonay 23 1945

In Effect 90-days from Passage



## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 127

(By Mr. Hardesty, By Request)

[Passed February 23, 1945; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the county court of Monongalia county to transfer funds, realized from the assessment and collection of head taxes on dogs, to the general county fund, for the use of said county court in the employment, operation and maintenance, of a dog catcher in Monongalia county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Monongalia County Court Authorized to

- 2 Transfer Funds to Be Used for Employment, Operation,
- 3 and Maintenance of a Dog Catcher.—The county court of
- 4 Monongalia county is hereby authorized and empowered

- 5 to transfer any and all necessary money, from the fund
- 6 realized from the assessment and collection of head taxes
- 7 on dogs, to the general county fund to be used for the
- 8 payment and satisfaction of all expense in connection
- 9 with the hiring, operation and maintenance of a dog
- 10 catcher in Monongalia county, to be selected by, and
- 11 operate under the direction of, the said county court.
- 12 All acts, or parts of acts, inconsistent herewith, are
- 13 hereby repealed, insofar as they may apply to Monon-
- 14 galia county.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
the foregoing bin is correctly chronicu.
Marles C. Mouro
Chairman Senate Committee
(/a) (- ) ()
Xllde Friegles Je.
Chairman House Committee
S +
Originated in the Senate
Takes effect 90-days from passage
Theman heres
Clerk of the Senate
X Chill
Clerk of the House of Delegates
() 10 501 9.
hamily 14. return
President of the Senate
( Hange ( Marion
A Company of Polosytes
Speaker House of Delegates
$\mathcal{U}$
The within afgrased this the 27
The within afgrosed this the 27
LIAA
day of 720000, 1945.
( Clase en Medaces
Governor.
•

